Great Lakes Panel on Aquatic Nuisance Species Virtual Meeting

October 26-28, 2021
Agenda

Tuesday, October 26, 2021

All times Eastern

Great Lakes Panel Business Meeting

10:00 AM-12:15 PM

10:00 AM

10:15 AM

10:30 AM

10:50 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

12:15PM

Call to order, roll call, agenda review

GLP Business Items
e  Approval of June 2021 meeting summary
e Review of June 2021 action items
e Response to GLP and NEANS joint recommendation to
the ANSTF on GLLCISP funding
e  GLP elections, membership review, and nominating
committee announcement

Committee reports
e OIT Ad Hoc Committee
e Information/Education Committee (I/EC)
e Research Coordination Committee (RCC)

Interjurisdictional Project: Regional Invasive Aquatic Plant
Control Prioritization and Needs Assessment update

Programmatic Updates
e (11:00 AM) GLANSIS

e (11:10 AM) ANSTF

e (11:20 AM) Great Lakes Water Quality Agreement
Annex 6

e (11:30 AM) Great Lakes St. Lawrence Governors &
Premiers AIS Task Force

e (11:40 AM) Great Lakes Detector of Invasive Aquatics
in Trade (GLDIATR)

Emerging issues and announcements
Public comment period

Adjourn business session

Eric Fischer, Great Lakes Panel (GLP) Vice
Chair, Indiana Department of Natural
Resources (DNR)

Eric Fischer, GLP Vice Chair, and Ceci
Weibert, GLP Coordinator, Great Lakes
Commission (GLC)

Committee Chairs

Alisha Davidson, GLC Contractor, and Ceci
Weibert, GLP Coordinator

Rochelle Sturtevant, GLANSIS Program
Manager, Michigan Sea Grant Extension
Susan Pasko, U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
(FWS)

Gavin Christie, Fisheries and Oceans Canada,
and Aaron Woldt, U.S. FWS

Mike Piskur, Great Lakes St. Lawrence
Governors & Premiers

Erika Jensen, GLC

GLP Members
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Plenary Session: Regional AIS Coordination through GLRI Interjurisdictional Projects

1:45-4:15 PM

1:45 PM

1:55 PM

2:05 PM

2:25PM

2:40 PM

2:50 PM

3:00 PM

3:10 PM

3:20 PM

4:00 PM

Welcome and introductory remarks

Background on interjurisdictional projects and selection
process

Interstate Early Detection & Rapid Response

Boater Behavior Survey
Aquatic Plant Survey Implementation
Watermilfoil Management Given Variations in Response to
Herbicides for Different Strains
Invasive Crayfish Early Detection and Surveillance
Great Lakes AIS Landing Blitz
Q&A and Discussion
e  What role could the GLP play in future project
submissions and/or selections?
e How can the GLP continue to support and improve

regional AIS coordination through these projects?

Closing remarks

Sarah LeSage, Michigan EGLE

Rob Simmonds, U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Lindsay Chadderton, TNC, and Ceci Weibert,
GLC

Tim Campbell, Wisconsin Sea Grant

Julie Heinlein, Great Lakes Environmental
Center

Ryan Thum, Montana State University

Brian Roth, Michigan State University
Ceci Weibert, GLC

GLP Members

Sarah LeSage, Michigan EGLE



Wednesday, October 27, 2021

All times Eastern

Plenary Session: Social Science and AIS Management

9:45 AM-12:00 PM

9:45 AM

9:55 AM

10:05 AM

10:20 AM

10:35 AM

10:45 AM

11:00 AM

11:15 AM

11:30 AM

12:00 PM

Welcome and introductory remarks

GLP issue engagement/issue primer
Willingness to pay for AlIS management at Minnesota lakes

Lakeshore property owners’ attitudes toward aquatic
invasive species management strategies

Break

Genetic Biocontrol of Invasive Rodents (GBIRd) partnership
Economics of AIS and effectiveness of outreach campaigns in
lllinois

Social-ecological systems

GLP Question/Answer and Discussion

Closing remarks

*GLP and Committee Members Only*
Great Lakes Panel Committee Meetings

2:00-3:30 PM

GLP Research Coordination Committee Meeting
Details and agenda shared separately
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Doug Jensen, I/EC Chair, University of
Minnesota Sea Grant Program

Tim Campbell, Wisconsin Sea Grant
Lucy Levers, University of Minnesota

Bret Shaw, University of Wisconsin

Jason Delborne, North Carolina State
University

Reuben Keller, Loyola University Chicago

Elizabeth Golebie, University of Illinois

GLP Members and Speakers

Doug Jensen, I/EC Chair
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Thursday, October 28, 2021
All times Eastern

*GLP and Committee Members Only*
Great Lakes Panel Committee Meetings

9:30-11:00 AM GLP Information/Education Committee Meeting
Details and agenda shared separately

12:30-2:00 PM GLP Organisms in Trade Ad-Hoc Committee Meeting
Details and agenda shared separately

Great Lakes Panel Closing Session

2:30-3:30 PM e Committee reports Committee Chairs
e Spring meeting plans GLP Staff
e Member round robin: What is one thing GLP Members
you learned from the meeting, what one
thing do you want to see the GLP do next



