Great Lakes Panel on Aquatic Nuisance Species Virtual Meeting October 26-28, 2021 Agenda

<u>Tuesday, October 26, 2021</u> All times Eastern

10:00 AM-12:15 PM

10:00 AM	Call to order, roll call, agenda review	Eric Fischer, Great Lakes Panel (GLP) Vice Chair, Indiana Department of Natural Resources (DNR)
10:15 AM	 GLP Business Items Approval of June 2021 meeting summary Review of June 2021 action items Response to GLP and NEANS joint recommendation to the ANSTF on GLLCISP funding GLP elections, membership review, and nominating committee announcement 	Eric Fischer, GLP Vice Chair, and Ceci Weibert, GLP Coordinator, Great Lakes Commission (GLC)
10:30 AM	 Committee reports OIT Ad Hoc Committee Information/Education Committee (I/EC) Research Coordination Committee (RCC) 	Committee Chairs
10:50 AM	Interjurisdictional Project: Regional Invasive Aquatic Plant Control Prioritization and Needs Assessment update	Alisha Davidson, GLC Contractor, and Ceci Weibert, GLP Coordinator
11:00 AM	Programmatic Updates	
	• (11:00 AM) GLANSIS	Rochelle Sturtevant, GLANSIS Program Manager, Michigan Sea Grant Extension
	• (11:10 AM) ANSTF	Susan Pasko, U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service (FWS)
	 (11:20 AM) Great Lakes Water Quality Agreement Annex 6 	Gavin Christie , Fisheries and Oceans Canada, and Aaron Woldt , U.S. FWS
	 (11:30 AM) Great Lakes St. Lawrence Governors & Premiers AIS Task Force 	Mike Piskur, Great Lakes St. Lawrence Governors & Premiers
	 (11:40 AM) Great Lakes Detector of Invasive Aquatics in Trade (GLDIATR) 	Erika Jensen, GLC
12:00 PM	Emerging issues and announcements Public comment period	GLP Members
12:15 PM	Adjourn business session	

Plenary Session: Regional AIS Coordination through GLRI Interjurisdictional Projects

1:45-4:15 PM

1:45 PM	Welcome and introductory remarks	Sarah LeSage, Michigan EGLE
1:55 PM	Background on interjurisdictional projects and selection process	Rob Simmonds, U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
2:05 PM	Interstate Early Detection & Rapid Response	Lindsay Chadderton, TNC, and Ceci Weibert, GLC
2:25 PM	Boater Behavior Survey	Tim Campbell, Wisconsin Sea Grant
2:40 PM	Aquatic Plant Survey Implementation	Julie Heinlein, Great Lakes Environmental Center
2:50 PM	Watermilfoil Management Given Variations in Response to Herbicides for Different Strains	Ryan Thum, Montana State University
3:00 PM	Invasive Crayfish Early Detection and Surveillance	Brian Roth, Michigan State University
3:10 PM	Great Lakes AIS Landing Blitz	Ceci Weibert, GLC
3:20 PM	 Q&A and Discussion What role could the GLP play in future project submissions and/or selections? How can the GLP continue to support and improve regional AIS coordination through these projects? 	GLP Members
4:00 PM	Closing remarks	Sarah LeSage, Michigan EGLE

Wednesday, October 27, 2021 All times Eastern

Plenary Session: Social Science and AIS Management

9:45 AM-12:00 PM

9:45 AM	Welcome and introductory remarks	Doug Jensen, I/EC Chair, University of Minnesota Sea Grant Program
9:55 AM	GLP issue engagement/issue primer	Tim Campbell, Wisconsin Sea Grant
10:05 AM	Willingness to pay for AIS management at Minnesota lakes	Lucy Levers, University of Minnesota
10:20 AM	Lakeshore property owners' attitudes toward aquatic invasive species management strategies	Bret Shaw, University of Wisconsin
10:35 AM	Break	
10:45 AM	Genetic Biocontrol of Invasive Rodents (GBIRd) partnership	Jason Delborne, North Carolina State University
11:00 AM	Economics of AIS and effectiveness of outreach campaigns in Illinois	Reuben Keller, Loyola University Chicago
11:15 AM	Social-ecological systems	Elizabeth Golebie, University of Illinois
11:30 AM	GLP Question/Answer and Discussion	GLP Members and Speakers
12:00 PM	Closing remarks	Doug Jensen, I/EC Chair

GLP and Committee Members Only
Great Lakes Panel Committee Meetings

2:00-3:30 PM GLP Research Coordination Committee Meeting

Details and agenda shared separately

<u>Thursday, October 28, 2021</u> All times Eastern

GLP and Committee Members Only Great Lakes Panel Committee Meetings

9:30-11:00 AM GLP Information/Education Committee Meeting

Details and agenda shared separately

12:30-2:00 PM GLP Organisms in Trade Ad-Hoc Committee Meeting

Details and agenda shared separately

Great Lakes Panel Closing Session

2:30-3:30 PM

• Committee reports

• Spring meeting plans

 Member round robin: What is one thing you learned from the meeting, what one thing do you want to see the GLP do next Committee Chairs GLP Staff

GLP Members